

परमाणु ऊर्जा शिक्षण संस्था

(भारत सरकार के परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग का स्वायत्त निकाय)



ATOMIC ENERGY EDUCATION SOCIETY

(An autonomous body under Department of Atomic Energy, Govt. of India)

Ref: AEES/Accounts/Pension/2020-21/.795

1st September, 2020

To Head of Department Jeevan Pramaan Project National Informatics Centres A-Block, C.G.O. Complex New Delhi-110003

Sub: On-boarding request to register Atomic Energy Education Society as Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Agency with Jeevan Pramaan Portal.

Atomic Energy Education Society, an Autonomous body under Department of Atomic Energy, Government of India (AEES) disburses pension to around 920 pensioners and would like to register itself with Jeevan Pramaan Portal so that the facility of generating Digital Life Certificate can be extended to our pensioners as well.

The requisite details of on boarding are provided below:-

Pension Sanctioning Authority	Atomic Energy Education Society
Pension Disbursing Agency	Atomic Energy Education Society
Office Address	Western Sector, Anushaktinagar Mumbai-400094 Website: aees.gov.in
	Landline No 022-25565049, 022-25571501 022-25503328, 022-25503310
Contact Person Details	Shri P Lahiri Secretary
	Atomic Energy Education Society
	Western Sector, Anushaktinagar
	Mumbai – 400094
	Lanline 022-25556468
	Mobile 9869406963

It shall be highly appreciated if you can register AEES as Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Agency with the Jeevan Pramaan Portal at the earliest.

Yours faithfully

(S Sarkar) Chairman, AEES



परमाणु उर्जा शिक्षण संस्थीय कार्यालय : वेस्टर्न सेक्टर, अणुशक्तिनगर, मुंबई - 400 094 Atomic Energy Education/ScoletyCE : Western Sector, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai - 400 094 अनुशायितनगर, संबद्ध 400:1094 ne : +91-22-2556 5049 / 2550 3328 / 2557 1501 / 2550 3310 Anushaktinagar, Kumbai 400:094 +91-22-2557 6230 / वेबसाइट / Website : www.aees.gov.in